Hanson Override History

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

123

123

123

Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson

Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson

Hanson

Hanson

Hanson

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

2007
2012
2017
2025
1990
1992
1992
1996

2006

2013

2022

8/1/1989
8/1/1989
5/1/1989
8/1/1989
8/1/1989
8/1/1989
8/1/1989
5/1/1990
5/1/1990
5/1/1990
5/1/1990
5/1/1990
5/1/1990
5/1/1990
7/1/1990
5/1/1990
10/1/1990
6/1/1991
6/1/1991
6/1/1991
6/1/1991
6/1/1991

6/10/2006
5/21/2011
5/21/2016
5/20/2024
8/1/1989
6/1/1991
6/1/1991
5/13/1995

6/11/2005

5/19/2012

5/15/2021

LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS

LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN

WIN

WIN

WIN

775
753
775
986
853
844
781
406
515
526
560
710
731
754
629
340
731
846
939
988
1,045
1,078

447
333
770
522
1,106
1,123
1,251
572

302

861

1,072

1,367
1,401
972

1,178
1,312
1,297
1,373
1,225
1,114
1,120
1,084
947

918

891

946

1,293
734

1,343
1,263
1,211
1,162
1,122

600
973
1,444
871
1,056
1,096
957
433

196

749

677

Override GENERAL OPERATING
Override GENERAL OPERATING
Override GENERAL OPERATING
Override PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES
Override PUBLIC SAFETY

Override PUBLIC SAFETY

Override PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES
Override GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Override PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES
Override HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE
Override PUBLIC SAFETY

Override SCHOOL

Override PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES
Override GENERAL OPERATING
Override GENERAL OPERATING
Override GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Override SCHOOL

Override SCHOOL

Override HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE
Override SCHOOL

Override SCHOOL

Override PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES
Override SCHOOL

Override GENERAL OPERATING
Override SCHOOL

Override SCHOOL

Override |SCHOOL

Override |SCHOOL

Override |CULTURE AND RECREATION
Override PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES
Override |SCHOOL

Override |SCHOOL

Override |GENERAL OPERATING

Souce: DLS Databank

General Operating Budget

General Operating Budget
Schools,Fire,Police

Funding The Disposal Area

Funding The Fire Department

Funding The Police Department

Funding The Highway Department

Hire A Full-Time Town Planner

Fund Highway Department Operations

Fund Cran.Cove Oper./Caretaker Positions
Fund Police Department Budget

Fund School Dept/ Grades K-8

Fund Transfer Stat. Operations

Fund Visiting Nurse Assoc/Tn. Library

Fund Gen. Oper. Budget

Fund Gen Oper. Expenses/Trea./Coll.Off

For School Bussing K-8 Within 2 Miles

Fund So.Shore Voc.Tech.H.Sch.Assesment
Fund Self Help Outreach Service Programs
Fund Whit.Hanson Reg. Sch.Dist.Assesment
Fund Sch. Dept. Budget/Grades K-8

Fund Three Hywy Dept.Positions

Funding Whitman-Hanson Regional Schoo
Dist. Prek - 12

Expenses Of Town

Town Share Of Whitman Hanson Rsd Budget
Fy25 Operating Budget Of Wh Reg School
Funding All School Departments

Provide Student Busing Grades K-8

Fund Library Oper. Budget

Fund Disposal Area

Funding Whitman-Hanson Regional School
District Prek-12 Assessment

Paying Towns Share Of Fy13 Fiscal Budget
For Whitman Hanson Regional School
District

Operating Budget For Town Departments
In Whitman Hanson Rsd

AR e R R e e e R e AR

@ R R AR AR AR R o AR e

107,700.00
7,102.00
967,150.00
200,000.00
232,722.00
33,202.00
54,327.00
2,250.00
18,000.00
30,962.00
131,688.00
376,642.00
183,752.00
12,150.00
602,158.00
4,480.00
105,908.00
61,924.00
3,000.00
105,071.00
160,590.00
56,606.00

288,756.00
584,475.00
1,241,141.00
372,141.00
286,993.00
122,903.00
52,321.00
200,000.00

378,711.00

235,766.00

1,850,000.00



