Hanson Override History

DOR Code	Municipality	Fiscal Year	Vote Date	Win / Los	s Yes Votes	No Votes	Vote Type	Department	Description		Amount
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	LOSS	775	1,367	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	General Operating Budget	\$	107,700.00
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	LOSS	753	1,401	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	General Operating Budget	\$	7,102.00
123	Hanson	1990	5/1/1989	LOSS	775	972	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	Schools,Fire,Police	\$	967,150.00
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	LOSS	986	1,178	Override	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES	Funding The Disposal Area	\$	200,000.00
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	LOSS	853	1,312	Override	PUBLIC SAFETY	Funding The Fire Department	\$	232,722.00
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	LOSS	844	1,297	Override	PUBLIC SAFETY	Funding The Police Department	\$	33,202.00
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	LOSS	781	1,373	Override	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES	Funding The Highway Department	\$	54,327.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	406	1,225	Override	GENERAL GOVERNMENT	Hire A Full-Time Town Planner	\$	2,250.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	515	1,114	Override	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES	Fund Highway Department Operations	\$	18,000.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	526	1,120	Override	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE	Fund Cran.Cove Oper./Caretaker Positions	\$	30,962.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	560	1,084	Override	PUBLIC SAFETY	Fund Police Department Budget	\$	131,688.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	710	947	Override	SCHOOL	Fund School Dept/ Grades K-8	\$	376,642.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	731	918	Override	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES	Fund Transfer Stat. Operations	\$	183,752.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	754	891	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	Fund Visiting Nurse Assoc/Tn. Library	\$	12,150.00
123	Hanson	1991	7/1/1990	LOSS	629	946	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	Fund Gen. Oper. Budget	\$	602,158.00
123	Hanson	1991	5/1/1990	LOSS	340	1,293	Override	GENERAL GOVERNMENT	Fund Gen Oper. Expenses/Trea./Coll.Off	\$	4,480.00
123	Hanson	1991	10/1/1990	LOSS	731	734	Override	SCHOOL	For School Bussing K-8 Within 2 Miles	\$	105,908.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	LOSS	846	1,343	Override	SCHOOL	Fund So.Shore Voc.Tech.H.Sch.Assesment	\$	61,924.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	LOSS	939	1,263	Override	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE	Fund Self Help Outreach Service Programs	\$	3,000.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	LOSS	988	1,211	Override	SCHOOL	Fund Whit.Hanson Reg. Sch.Dist.Assesment	\$	105,071.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	LOSS	1,045	1,162	Override	SCHOOL	Fund Sch. Dept. Budget/Grades K-8	\$	160,590.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	LOSS	1,078	1,122	Override	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES	Fund Three Hywy Dept.Positions	\$	56,606.00
									Funding Whitman-Hanson Regional Schoo		
123	Hanson	2007	6/10/2006	LOSS	447	600	Override	SCHOOL	Dist. Prek - 12	\$	288,756.00
123	Hanson	2012	5/21/2011	LOSS	333	973	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	Expenses Of Town	\$	584,475.00
123	Hanson	2017	5/21/2016	LOSS	770	1,444	Override	SCHOOL	Town Share Of Whitman Hanson Rsd Budget	\$	1,241,141.00
123	Hanson	2025	5/20/2024	LOSS	522	871	Override	SCHOOL	Fy25 Operating Budget Of Wh Reg School	\$	372,141.00
123	Hanson	1990	8/1/1989	WIN	1,106	1,056	Override	SCHOOL	Funding All School Departments	\$	286,993.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	WIN	1,123	1,096	Override	SCHOOL	Provide Student Busing Grades K-8	\$	122,903.00
123	Hanson	1992	6/1/1991	WIN	1,251	957	Override	CULTURE AND RECREATION	Fund Library Oper. Budget	\$	52,321.00
123	Hanson	1996	5/13/1995	WIN	572	433	Override	PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES	Fund Disposal Area	\$	200,000.00
									Funding Whitman-Hanson Regional School		,
123	Hanson	2006	6/11/2005	WIN	302	196	Override	SCHOOL	District Prek-12 Assessment	\$	378,711.00
									Paying Towns Share Of Fy13 Fiscal Budget		,
									For Whitman Hanson Regional School		
123	Hanson	2013	5/19/2012	WIN	861	749	Override	SCHOOL	District	\$	235,766.00
									Operating Budget For Town Departments		,
123	Hanson	2022	5/15/2021	WIN	1.072	677	Override	GENERAL OPERATING	In Whitman Hanson Rsd	\$	1.850.000.00
	1	1-2		1	1 - ,	1				_	.,000,000100